SISTER M. CHRISTELLE STOLTZ
03/03/1921 — 12/17/2004

Legal Name: Frances L. Stoltz

City of Birth: Benton County MN
Parish: St. John

Entrance: 06/10/1942

Father’s Name: Bernard Stoltz
Mother’s Name: Mary Niedzielkiewicz

Institution and Location

Location: Foley MN
Profession: 08/18/1945
Birthplace: Amherest WI
Birthplace: Glenendo MN

Guardian Angel Day School, Sylvania OH

Nativity School, Toledo OH

Immaculate Conception School, Minneapolis MN

St. Casimir School, Fremont OH
Holy Cross School, Minneapolis MN
Providence Hospital, Sandusky OH
St. Joseph Hospital, Bryan TX

St. Mary Hospital, North Platte NE
St. Stanislaus School, Wyandotte MI
St. Francis Hospital, Hamtramck MI
St. Francis Hospital, Hamtramck MI
Providence Hospital, Sandusky OH
Holy Cross Hospital, Detroit MI

St. Mary Hospital, North Platte NE
Providence Hospital, Sandusky OH
St. Hyacinth School, Toledo OH

St. Francis Hospital, Hamtramck MI
Mercy Hospital, Liberty TX

Years of Service Ministry
1943 Education
1944-1946 Education
1946-1947 Education
1947-1948 Education
1948-1950 Education
1950-1952 Receptionist/Bkkpg.
1952 Receptionist/Bkkpg.
1952 Receptionist/Bkkpg.
1952-1953 Education
1953-1954 Medical Records
1954 Nurses’ Training
1954-1956 Nurses’ Training
1956-1957 Maternity Nurse
1957-1958 Nurse/Night Supervisor
1958-1959 Surgical Nurse
1959 Education
1960-1961 M&S Ped Nurse, Ass’t Dir.
1960 Nurse/Night Supervisor



St. Stanislaus School, Wyandotte M1

St. Francis Hospital, Hamtramck MI

St. Joseph Retreat

Immaculate Conception School, Minneapolis MN
St. Hedwig School, Toledo OH

Holy Cross School, Minneapolis MN

SS. Peter and Paul School, Toledo OH
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH

SS. Peter and Paul Parish, Toledo OH
South Toledo/NW Ohio, Toledo OH
Congregational Ministry, Cuernavaca Mexico
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH

Our Lady of Lourdes School, Toledo OH
Rosary Hall Infirmary, Sylvania OH

Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH

Carmel Hall Nursing Home, Detroit MI
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH
Briarfield Nursing Home. Sylvania OH
Rosary Care Center, Sylvania OH

Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH

Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH

Bishop Donovan’s Home, Toledo OH
Bishop Donovan’s Home, Toledo OH
Rosary & Maria Halls, Sylvania OH

Maria Hall, Sylvania OH

St. Paschal Secular Franciscans, Toledo OH

1960

1960-1961
1961

1961-1962
1962-1963
1963-1964
1964-1966
1967-1968
1968-1969
1969-1972
1972-1973
1973

1974-1975
1975-1977
1977-1978
1978-1979
1979

1979-1980
1980-1982
1982-1983
1984-1988
1988-1991
1991-1992
1992-1993
1993-1995
1995-2003

Substitute Teacher

Dir. of Nursing

Renewal

Education

Education

Education
Education/Outreach
Office Work
Migrant/Social Work
Migrant/Social Work
Outreach

Medical Leave

Substitute Teacher

Night Nurse

Community Driving

Med and Surgical Nurse
Medical Leave

Nursing Supervisor

Home Care Driver

Roots and Wings Workshop
Driver, Home Care of Elderly
Housekeeper

House Sitting

Designated Driver

Third Age Prayer Ministry
Spiritual Animator



