## SISTER M. CHRISTELLE STOLTZ

03/03/1921 - 12/17/2004



Legal Name: Frances L. Stoltz

City of Birth: Benton County MN

Parish: St. John

Entrance: 06/10/1942

Father's Name: Bernard Stoltz

Mother's Name: Mary Niedzielkiewicz

Location: Foley MN

Profession: 08/18/1945

Birthplace: Amherest WI

Birthplace: Glenendo MN

Institution and Location	Years of Service	Ministry
Guardian Angel Day School, Sylvania OH	1943	Education
Nativity School, Toledo OH	1944-1946	Education
Immaculate Conception School, Minneapolis MN	N 1946-1947	Education
St. Casimir School, Fremont OH	1947-1948	Education
Holy Cross School, Minneapolis MN	1948-1950	Education
Providence Hospital, Sandusky OH	1950-1952	Receptionist/Bkkpg.
St. Joseph Hospital, Bryan TX	1952	Receptionist/Bkkpg.
St. Mary Hospital, North Platte NE	1952	Receptionist/Bkkpg.
St. Stanislaus School, Wyandotte MI	1952-1953	Education
St. Francis Hospital, Hamtramck MI	1953-1954	Medical Records
St. Francis Hospital, Hamtramck MI	1954	Nurses' Training
Providence Hospital, Sandusky OH	1954-1956	Nurses' Training
Holy Cross Hospital, Detroit MI	1956-1957	Maternity Nurse
St. Mary Hospital, North Platte NE	1957-1958	Nurse/Night Supervisor
Providence Hospital, Sandusky OH	1958-1959	Surgical Nurse
St. Hyacinth School, Toledo OH	1959	Education
St. Francis Hospital, Hamtramck MI	1960-1961	M&S Ped Nurse, Ass't Dir.
Mercy Hospital, Liberty TX	1960	Nurse/Night Supervisor

St. Stanislaus School, Wyandotte MI	1960	Substitute Teacher
St. Francis Hospital, Hamtramck MI	1960-1961	Dir. of Nursing
St. Joseph Retreat	1961	Renewal
Immaculate Conception School, Minneapolis MN	1961-1962	Education
St. Hedwig School, Toledo OH	1962-1963	Education
Holy Cross School, Minneapolis MN	1963-1964	Education
SS. Peter and Paul School, Toledo OH	1964-1966	Education/Outreach
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH	1967-1968	Office Work
SS. Peter and Paul Parish, Toledo OH	1968-1969	Migrant/Social Work
South Toledo/NW Ohio, Toledo OH	1969-1972	Migrant/Social Work
Congregational Ministry, Cuernavaca Mexico	1972-1973	Outreach
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH	1973	Medical Leave
Our Lady of Lourdes School, Toledo OH	1974-1975	Substitute Teacher
Rosary Hall Infirmary, Sylvania OH	1975-1977	Night Nurse
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH	1977-1978	Community Driving
Carmel Hall Nursing Home, Detroit MI	1978-1979	Med and Surgical Nurse
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH	1979	Medical Leave
Briarfield Nursing Home. Sylvania OH	1979-1980	Nursing Supervisor
Rosary Care Center, Sylvania OH	1980-1982	Home Care Driver
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH	1982-1983	Roots and Wings Workshop
Sisters of St. Francis, Sylvania OH	1984-1988	Driver, Home Care of Elderly
Bishop Donovan's Home, Toledo OH	1988-1991	Housekeeper
Bishop Donovan's Home, Toledo OH	1991-1992	House Sitting
Rosary & Maria Halls, Sylvania OH	1992-1993	Designated Driver
Maria Hall, Sylvania OH	1993-1995	Third Age Prayer Ministry
St. Paschal Secular Franciscans, Toledo OH	1995-2003	Spiritual Animator